l. DATE .~ TIME GROUP

26 QOctober 64
3. SOURCE

2. LOCATION

summit, New Jersey

10. CONCLUSION
UNEELIABLE REPORT (FAiE0)

Civilian
NUMBER OF OBJECTS

ot Stated
LENGTH OF OBSERVATION
Not Stated

1. BRIEF SUMMARY AND ANALYSIS

Request for form to report sighting. Requester mailed for
form from Tampa, Fla and requested that the form be sent to

TYPE OF OBSERVATION &4 Tulip St., Summit, New Jerssy.
cround=Visua l COZNTS: Form ICT retummed after 90 day delay. Alleged witnels
COURSE had requested FTD Form 164 on pre*v* ous occasions and was informfc
t.L t - T "'l L
Mot Stated = JE.h:Ls Forr"_was f?r Ltne use of those wishing to report a
sighting. It is believed in view of previous correspondence frdm
PHOTOS the 1ndividual that no ob Je ct wis observed and that the alleged

report was the means used in obtaingng this form for personal uge, |

FTD sep 63 0-329 (TDE)

Provious editions of this form may be used.
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Defense Department,
Washington, D.C.

To ‘Taom It Lay ConczIm,

atrange phenomens Walch I observed

T would like to reporv a

on October 26, 1964, I was told I could et forms for reporting

unidentified objects from Wasningtone.

Sir




Department of the Alr Force
Office of the Secretary,
Wasiiington, Deve

To Whom It Lay Concerns

(D
(2

I am requesting all available informatlon, including detal Ll
reports and personal 1lntervicws, regarding the unidentified lying
objects sighted at Washing
1952,

The unidentified flylng objects were plcied up on radar & . uae
ashinzton National Alrport Control lower snd tne Civil Aironzuvlics

WAty WaT ey ) .y 11 chted a Andrevg AlD
‘uthority building. Taey were 2480 visuzlly sizhted at A s

Porce Base and by Jets attempting to intercept them,
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tne - at last rzport, the Government was st1ll puzzled®

(;

r...._...l

Trusting to hear from you at your earliest convenlence, 1 2m

ly yours,

/_

Very tru

- 7

+ y | 13 <7
s+ton National Airport on tne 19th of July,
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4§ PFebruary 1965

Dear Nr <4

Attached as requested is the Air Force report
on the alleged UFO sightings in the Washington, DC,

area in 1952. et e
| Also attached is FTD Porm 164 which is used for

reporting unidentified flying object observations to
the Air Force. This form should be complated as fully
as possible and returned to this office for evaluation.
You will be advised of the findings of the Alr Force.

sincerely,

MASTON M. JACKS

Major, USAF

Public Information Division
Office of Information

2 Ateh
1. Washington, DC, report
2. PTD Porm 164

Ar
Sumnit, New Jersey
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HEADQUARTERS

FOREIGN TECHNOLOGY DIVISION

AIR FORCE SYSTEMS COMMAND
UNITED STATES AIR FORCE

WRIGHT-PATTERSON AIR FORCE BASE, OMIO

REPLY TO
ATTN OF:

susJecT: Request for UFO Infomtionm

ro: HQ USAF SAFOI PB (Major Jacks)
Wash D C 20330

l. Reference the attached letter
information on unidentified f£1
‘has been received from Mr ,
following is a suggested reply to h

Dear Mr W~

Your statement that the Air Force

Binghamton - Endicott UFO sighting
two, repeat two officers from Griffiss AFB »

f rom-SnlN requesting

Previous correspondence
in May and June of 1964. The
im:

sent 100 men to investigate the
8 is incorrect.

about the sightings and all of the reports
been caused by natural phenomena.

rcm West to East with red and green lights;
through the sky from South to Northeast :
fdortn; an aircraft Cclrcling in the Northern Horizon ; a8 jet flying
Northeast to Southwest with red, yellow and green lights; another
meteor, and then Echo I. As you can see, there is absolutely

navarai paenomena.
the sky after dark.
the aid of binoculars.

/
/

Sincerely,

2. Mr WENEROR has requested that a copy of the findings be sent to

Mrs SRR, Suanit, New Jersey.

tnat a carbon copy of your reply to him be sent to Mr:“

FOR THE COMMANDER

oI, .‘

TaRIC

(e

oL (0 S IHA 3

wf-Colonel, 413
ﬂ Jepuly ror Technology and Subsystems

I Atca

YOU - THE NUCLEUS OF SECURITY!

The Air Force sent
New York to investigate

and talk to the witnesses and observers. There was nothing unusual
were determined to have

a bright meteor streaking
another meteor Southeast to

ncthing unusual about these sightings. You too, can see all of these
With a pair of binoculars you could start scanning
High flying Jjets are difficult to identify without

It 13 suggested




- T -

™e Alr Force
AFB, New York,

the sightings
th to north




" Ma jor Maston Jacks
Pro ject Blue BooOKX Information Offlce, ,

Pentagon,
washincton, D.C.

Dearmajof Jacks,

e ST R | am.requeetins,ail.available data, including detalled
. preports, personal interviews, and ohotograohs where DOS8-
| 1ble, regarding sightings of or incounters with Unldentifled

'Flying Objects (Flying Baucers). I would also appreclate
three (3) copies each of the "United States Alr Force

Technical Information Sheet-, -the "Tlectronlic Data Shee
and any other guestionailre in reference to Unidentified

Flying Objects.
T would also appretiate a personal offical statement

R

Book regarding the v
towari Unidentified Fly

visitors.

If possible, kindly forward this letter to the Secretary
of the Alr Force for his personal statement.

I am

Very truly yours,

Lt

P.S. I have already recelved the 1964 Project Blue Book

Trusting to hear from you at your earliest convenlence, E
|
|
pamphlet and would appreciate personal statements. i

Information requested 1s for a college thesis due 1968, /

.Y
' ,l .
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s This i{s in reply to your letter of June 4,
1964, in which you request supplemental infor-
mation on the subject of Unidentified Flying

ObJjects.

report a sighting. The
no longer in use, The
you is the officlal statement of the Project Blue

Book officer as well as that of the Department of

avallable within the Air Force for
Those photos which were submitted for

luated as common objects, flaws

and all have been returned

Flying Objects
dissemination.

Sincerely,

MASTON M, JACKS

mor, USAFP Ji2aas
Public Information Division

Office of Information

-."

.r_.- -

Summit, New Jersey
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Ma jor William Connor D MAY 1364
Kirtland Air Force Base,
Albucquerque, New Mexlco.
Dear Ma jor Connor:

I am requesting all avallable data, including detailed revorts,
personal interviews, and photogranhs where possible, regarding the recent
sighting of an Unidentifled Flylng Object at Socorro New Mexico., 1If
you are not the officer headlng the lnvestigation, would you kindly
forward me his name and address,

I would alos aporeicate an offical statement by the 1hvest1gat1ng

agency as to thelr findlngs,

Trusting to hear from you at your earliest convenlience, I am

Very trul oy

P.S. If vou are unable to give me any of the ivformation, please pass

the letter on th anyone you feel may be of helov, Thanks,




HEADQUARTERS RN

' " G .
FOREIGN TECHNOLOGY DIVISION (o L9
| AIR FORCE SYSTEMS COMMAND } RS |
\ | UNITED STATES AIR FORCE @ : ;...‘ﬂﬂ ' Q& |

WRIGHT-PATTERSON AIR FORCE BASE, OMIO A\

TDEW

Request for UFO Infomation“)

Hq USAF SAFOI PB (Mrs Gaiser)
Wash 25 D C 20330

l. Reference the attached letter from<-bediNNNENNon-
addressed to Major William Connor. This letter has been

forwarded to the Air Force for reply.

2. A Fact Sheet should suffice in answering the questions
raised by bh

.

FOR THE COMMANDER &

Wy il p— L E e e W e R e e Sl i T My W — o e i e

o
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-+ Colonel, USAF Ltr |

//“Deputy for Technology
i and Subsystems

S~




Devartment of Defense .
Office of Public Information

washington 25, D. C. - »

s 'I'o Whom It. Ma.y Concernt
I am reque sting a.ll available dat.a, including detalled reports,.

"f personal interviewe . and photosraohs where possible, regardins
sightings of_or {ncounters with Unidentifled Flying,Objects (Flying

Saucers). I would also appreclate three (3) covies each of the

"United States Alr Force Technical Informatlon Sheet", the'Electronic

Data Sheet",

Flvying Objects.
In ﬁtha past two decades the United Stabes'’ 1nvestigating

committee looklng into Unidentified Flying Object g reports has gone .

under numerous names, such as Proje ct Bluebook, Project Grudge,

Project Sign, Pro ject Twinkle, and one other that I am not certain
of at present, What 1s the title glven to the oresent United

- States investigating committee and the name and address of it's

commanding offlcer?

The information requested 1s for my personal flles and will
. /

not to my knowledge be published.

Trusting to hear from you at your earliest convenience, I am

Very trul?yours,

1##' : e .n.f,‘,“i

-'d-"
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muhmly‘hywmdhm&, 1965.

ihe current report om Project Blue Book, the Air Force
project om unidentified flying objects, is attached for your
information. This report contains information on the program
since its origin in 1948. This project has been knowm in the
past as Project Sign and Project Grudge; however, it has never
been known as Project Saucer,

Sincerely,

JOHN P. SPAULDING
Lt Colonel, UBAP
Chief, Civil Branch
Comaunity Relations Division
Office of Information
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Clearwater, J!or!ga.

February 8, 1965,

Departnient 0f the Air Forece
Pentagon,
Washington, D.C.
To Wnom It May Concern:
During the fall of 1947, the United States Government established
"Project Saucer", under the authority of the Air Force, to investigate:

the sudden rash of flying saucer reports. About two years later, Project
Saucer was disbanded and another project under another code name was
established, namely "Project Bluebook", which is still in operation.

During Project Szucer's two years of operation it investigated
some four hundred UFO reports, each one being named numerically. For
each case, an account and summary of the findings was publicshed and made
avallable to the public.

I realize our government is a very efficient organization, and
therefore am led to believe that 1t still has records of such summariles.
I am interested in obtaining the files and summaries of cases number
53, 144, & 172, If posslible, to save both the Alr Force and myself
unnecassary correspondence, plecase send any other back summaries avail-
able., I would also appreciate a copy of the Alr Force press reslease

of Descember 27, 1940C and a copy of the Project Saucer raporé of April 27,

1949.

. - L] ' - L]
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Very truly yours,

o

-




Ma jor l'aston M, Jacks
Offlice of Information,
Pentagon,
washington, D.C.

Dear Major Jacks:

In May of 1964 f inqulired about the sighting of an unlidentified
flying object at Socorro, New Mexico (May, 1964),. just outside the White
Sands Proving Gr-unds. The object was observed by a heliconter nilot
and a local law enforcement offlcer,

At that time I was sent a brlefing of the investlication, which
stated the case wag llsted as unidentified and still being iInvestigated,
That was nearly eight months ago, What wes the firal exn’anation
given by offlcals from Wrlght-Patterson Fleld?

Trusting to hear from you at your earllest convenlence, I am

Very truly yours,
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LA Jor liagion Jacks,
vept. 0of the Air Force,
OIflcz of the Secratary,
rentvazon,

Was ".i.lflg\'ton, DeC oo

l..

Deaxr Ma jor Jacks:.

As you undoubtedly lmow, last evening, the 2nd of Mzrch, -

- a b

Florida. The landing was witnessed by 2 lr.«f SN~ 2 vealthy,
locasl residznt.

spacecralt ol unknown origin landed in a field in Brooksville,

ine spacecraft was zpproximately thirty feet in dlianeter,
six to seven feet in thickness, and stood ITour fecst apovs the
ground on fOUP (4) vertical supports or legs. Vhen the object land=-
ed, & creature came fortn from the object. The creature was
described as approximately five fecet 1n helght and wearing a glags-
likzs helmet. The crezture brought fortih an object simllar to a

camara and TOOK TWOo nhotozrapns o1 readlings of ll'r“. Ine

up the matsrial and reported the sigating to tiae
authorities. Investigators from ilacDill Alr Force base, Tampa,

were sent to interview lir

-; . :“ 'f-:.ll By L ‘Ia-“ 4 g : E ] g i '1'--" % ~ il :"'.J ...---::' "'. "1 : : - -I.. ' '. ]
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recognized as =n eartinly laonmuage.

2lnce this 3i:htinm Nné.s aroused mueil speculation 1n ths
lompa Bay area, and numerous residents have asked me for inforno-
tifn, I have decided to make an intensive study or this particuliar
caB8cs Tuareiore, kindly send me alli avallaole informestion, in-
cluding any press rsesleases or dispatches, report of weather con-
dlti >ns over Brooksvilié, confirmation of possible radar contscth

/

at Tampa international1A1rport,and photozravn and analysis of
evidance (cloth=like materizl).

I reallize mucen of this information won't be available for
sometimes, but please make every atiempt to answer as soon as

)

LT - - : - N el - - ~ oy — ’ -/ N 2 oo T B - “d 9 y 1 £ P
‘rusting to hear from you at your earlillest convenlsince, 1

(




DEPARTMENT OF THE AIR FORCE
WASHINGTON

T — — e -

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

T . S — ——— i

Dear iaedliNNNNNNNE: I

Reference is made to your recent inquiry concerning l
the alleged landing of a spacecraft in Brooksville, Florida, '

on 2 March 1965. f

; It is the opinion of the Air Force that this report
was an attempt to perpetrate a hoax. The Air Force evaluation 1
of this incident is attached for your information. |

Sincerely,

-~

Py SPAULDIN
Lt ColgAel, ’
Chief{ Civil Ppfanch

Community Relations Division

Office of Information




